Ordinance 06-95

An ordinance of supplemental appropriation for the Health and Human Services
Administration, Public Works Administration and Administration for the governmental
operations of the Executive Branch of Tribal Government fiscal year 1995.

The District _III_ Representative introduced the following bill on the 14th day of October, 1994.
Preamble

Be it enacted by the Band Assembly of the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians for the
purpose of supplemental appropriation of funds for governmental operations for fiscal year
1995,

Chapter 78

Section 1: Governmental Operations. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates
supplemental programmatic funds for the Food Commodity construction, Homeless program,
Office of Drug Policy/Prevention Program, Roads program, census program, and legal services,
for the fiscal year 1995,

Section 1.01: Amendment to Section 1.02. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the supplemental appropriation of twenty thousand dollars and no cents
($20,000.00) for Food Commodity renovation,three hundred dollars and no cents ($300.00) for
the homeless program, thirty thousand dollars and no cents ($30,000.00) for Office of Drug
Policy/Prevention, two hundred seven thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and no cents
($207,424.00) for Roads program, twenty thousand and no cents ($20,000.00) for legal services,
one hundred thirty four thousand four hundred eighteen dollars and no cents ($134,418.00),
for Census project, under the Health and Human Services Administration, Public Works
Administration and Administration.

Section 1.02: Amendment to Section 1.03. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the supplemental expenditure of programmatic funds for the following:

Tribal Operation; Supplemental: Amended Amount:
Health and Human Services Admin:

Food Commodity Renovation $20,000.00

Homeless(F.E.M.A. grant) $300.00 $2,943,160.00

Office of Drug Policy/Prevention $30,000.00
Public Works Administration:

Roads (BIA grant) $207,424.00 $804,325.00
Administration;

Legal Services $20,000.00

Census Project (ANA grant) $134,418.00 $2,975,660.00

All funds appropriated are maximum fund amounts and shall not be exceeded.



Ordinance 06-95

Introduced to the Band Assembly on this
fourteenth day of October in the year one
thousand nine hundred ninety four.

Passed by the Band Assembly on this
fourteenth day of October in the year
one thousand nine hundred ninety four.

APPROVED
DATE: 10/14/94

FILED
DATE: 10/14/94

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

David Matrious, Speaker of Assembly

Marge Anderson, Chief Executive

S oo

James Genia, Solicitor General



